D SERIES
TECHNICAL DATA INFORMATION PACKET
Table of Contents
D Series
Uncontrolled Emissions DG, DL, DLG
 Technical Data Sheet ...................................................... 3
 Ratings Table ................................................................... 4
 Dimension Table .............................................................. 5

Gas
Pressure
Required
("w.c.)3
Model No. & Frame Size
D-42-1 4,200 30 100 3 3 1 - - 2 9.2
208 / 230 / 460 / 3
D-54-1 5,400 39 129 3 5 1 - - 2 15.3
D-63-1 6,550 47 156 5 5 1 - - 2 21.6
D-84-2 8,400 60 200 5 7 1/2 1 - - 2 1/2 18.0
D-105-2 10,500 75 250 7 1/2 10 2 - - 3 16.0
D-145-3 15,000 107 357 15 15 2 - - 3 2 PSI
D-175-4 17,500 125 417 20 20 - 5 1/2 3 5 PSI
D-210-5 21,000 150 500 20 25 - 5 3/4 3 5 PSI
230 / 460 / 3D-252-6 25,200 180 600 25 30 - 7 1/2 3/4 3 5 PSI
D-300-6 30,000 215 714 40 40 - 7 1/2 3/4 3 10 PSI
460 / 3
D-315-6 31,500 225 750 - 60 - 7 1/2 3/4 3 10 PSI
D-336-7 33,600 240 800 - 60 - 7 1/2 3/4 3 10 PSI
D-378-8 37,800 270 900 - 75 - 15 1 4 10 PSI
D-420-8 42,000 300 1,000 - 75 - 15 1 4 10 PSI
Standard Dimensions
D Series
DG - DL - DLG:  Gas, #2 Oil, Gas/Oil Confi guration

(in.)
Gas
Pressure
Required
("w.c.)1
Furnace
Pressure
("w.c.)
FGR
Line
Piping
(in.)
Model No. & Frame Size
LND-34-1 3,360 24 80 3 1 - - 1 1/2 19.86 5.2 6
208 / 230 / 460 / 3
LND-42-1 4,200 30 100 5 1 - - 2 15.82 5.2 6
LND-54-1 5,400 38 125 5 1 - - 2 2 PSI 5.2 6
LND-63-2 6,550 45 150 5 1 - - 2 1/2 14.87 5.2 6
LND-74-2 7,350 53 175 7 1/2 1 - - 2 1/2 20.71 5.2 6
LND-84-2 8,400 60 200 10 1 - - 3 2 PSI 5.2 6
LND-105-3 10,500 75 250 15 2 - - 3 19.56 5.2 6
LND-125-3 12,600 90 300 15 2 - - 3  2 PSI 5.2 8
LND-145-4 15,000 105 350 20 - 5 1/2 3 2 PSI 5.2 8
LND-175-5 17,500 120 400 25 - 5 1/2 3 3 PSI 5.2 8
230 / 460 / 3LND-210-6 21,000 150 500 30 - 5 3/4 3 3 PSI 5.2 8
LND-252-6 25,200 180 600 40 - 7 1/2 3/4 3 10 PSI 5.2 10
460 / 3
LND-300-6.5 30,000 215 714 60 - 7 1/2 3/4 3 10 PSI 5.2 10
LND-315-7 31,500 225 750 60 - 7 1/2 3/4 3 10 PSI 5.2 10
LND-336-8 33,600 240 800 75 - 15 1 3 10 PSI 5.2 10
LND-378-8 37,800 270 900 75 - 15 1 4 10 PSI 5.2 10
LND-420-8 42,000 300 1,000 75 - 15 1 4 10 PSI 5.2 10
13
Standard Dimensions
D Series
LNDG - LNDLG:  Gas, Gas/Oil Size 1 - 4 Confi guration